CONSTANTA PUBLIC TARIFF 2022

1). VESSEL OPERATIONS

A). Import / Export Container Handling by Quay Crane.

<u>Operation</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Per 20' FCL Container	157
Per 40' FCL Container	169
Per 20' Empty Container	150
Per 40' Empty Container	163

B). Transshipment Container Handling by Quay Crane.

<u>Operation</u>	Amount EUR
Per 20' FCL Container	182
Per 40' FCL Container	194
Per 20' Empty Container	179
Per 40' Empty Container	192

C). Other Handling by Quay Crane. Operation

Amount EUR
157
144 Cell to Cell
125 Cell to Cell
182 via Quay
194 via Quay
179 via Quay
192 via Quay
1.5 x Standard Rate
1.5 x Standard Rate
On request

2). YARD OPERATIONS

A). Handling at Container Yard; road vehicle delivery/receipt

<u>Operation</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Per 20' FCL Container	38
Per 40' FCL Container	44
Per 20' Empty Container	32
Per 40' Empty Container	37

B). Handling at Container Yard; rail-wagon delivery/receipt

<u>Operation</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Per 20' FCL Container	42
Per 40' FCL Container	48
Per 20' Empty Container	35
Per 40' Empty Container	42

C). Additional Lift within Container Yard at Customers request

<u>Operation</u>	Amount EUR
Per 20' FCL Container	33
Per 40' FCL Container	39
Per 20' Empty Container	27
Per 40' Empty Container	32

D) Handling at berth; river unit delivery/receipt (domestic transit)

<u>Operation</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Per 20' FCL Container	50
Per 40' FCL Container	63
Per 20' Empty Container	47
Per 40' Empty Container	59

3). STORAGE

Import Full Container	Amount EUR per TEU/Day
≤ 3 days	Free
4-11 days	4.00
12-17 days	7.00
18-26 days	13.00
27-30 days	15.00
31-120 days	19.00
> 120 days	7.00/box/day
Export Full Container	Amount EUR per TEU/Day
≤7 days	Free
8-15 days	5.00
16-30 days	10.00
>30 days	19.00
Transshipment Container	Amount EUR per TEU/Day
≤7 days	Free
8-15 days	4.00
16-30 days	7.00
>30 days	13.00

4). REFRIGERATED CONTAINERS

<u>Operation</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Daily Charges per reefer container	88 / per day

5). OTHER CHARGES

<u>Charge</u>	<u>Amount EUR</u>
Cleaning 20' Containers	22
Cleaning 40' Containers	32
Removal/Application of Placards and Labels (Per Container	r) 16
Knocking down flats per unit	18
Fitting tarpaulins (Per TEU)	54
Bundle/unbundle flats (Per Flat)	11
Miss-declaration	22
Shut outs at shipside or already moved	54
Interchange between Lines	32
Data amendment	5
VGM processing fee	2.5
Late arrival fee	43
Cyber security fee	3
Covid surcharge	1

NOTES:

VGM processing fee applies to all export and transshipment containers (checking for VGM existence)

Late arrival fee applies when unit arrives in the terminal while vessel is alongside or under operations

Cyber security fee applies to all containers loaded onto/discharged from vessels
Covid surcharge applies to all containers loaded onto/discharged from vessels
Vessels out of window will attract a 25% increase over the normal handling rates.